Shock absorber DYEF
537793601 |  | 17.07.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
537793601 |  | 17.07.2025
Shock absorber DYEF
Characteristics
At a glance Link    dyef
•	 Mechanical shock absorber with flexible rubber buffer

537793601 |  | 17.07.2025
Shock absorber DYEF
Type code
001 Series
DYEF Shock absorber
002 Allocation
None
G8 Version G8
003 Design type
Standard
S Short
004 Size
M4 M4x0.5
M5 M5x0.5
M6 M6x0.5
M8 M8x1
M10 M10x1
M12 M12x1
M14 M14x1
M16 M16x1
M22 M22x1.5
005 Geometric characteristics
Y1 Internal hex
006 Stop
None
F With fixed stop
007 Special material properties
None
F1A Recommended for production plants for manufacturing lithi-
um-ion batteries, F1A
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
537793601 |  | 17.07.2025
Shock absorber DYEF
Datasheet
General technical data for DYEF-...-Y1
Size M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M14 M16
Stroke 0.9 mm 1.5 mm 1.3 mm 1 mm 1.2 mm 1.3 mm
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends without metal fixed stop
Cushioning length 0.9 mm 1.5 mm 1.3 mm 1 mm 1.2 mm 1.3 mm
Type of mounting Via threaded sleeve
Via lock nut
Via lock nut
Max. impact speed 0.8 m/s
Mounting position optional
Ambient temperature -10 ... 60°C 0 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
General technical data for DYEF-...-Y1F
Size M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M14 M16 M22
Stroke 1.7 mm 2.8 mm 3.1 mm 3.4 mm 3.7 mm 4.2 mm 5 mm 4.8 mm 7 mm
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends with metal fixed stop
Cushioning length 1.7 mm 2.8 mm 3.1 mm 3.4 mm 3.7 mm 4.2 mm 5 mm 4.8 mm 7 mm
Type of mounting Via threaded sleeve
Via lock nut
Via lock nut
Max. impact speed 0.8 m/s
Mounting position optional
Ambient temperature 0 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Energy sources for DYEF-...-Y1
Size M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M14 M16
Max. energy consumption per
stroke
0.015 J 0.05 J 0.08 J 0.12 J 0.25 J 0.35 J 0.45 J 0.55 J
Energy sources for DYEF-G8-...-Y1
Size M4 M5 M6 M8 M10 M12 M14